residence address at Block 3, Lot 27, Greentown Village 1, 
Mambog II, Bacoor, Cavite and/or Block 2, Lot 33, Phase 1, 
Camella Terrassa Subd, Brgy. Buhay na Tubig, Imus, Cavite, 
to satisfy the mortgage indebtedness which as of October 15, 
2024 amounts to ONE MILLION FOUR HUNDRED SEVENTY 
THREE THOUSAND TWO HUNDRED THIRTY FIVE PESOS & 
94/100 (P 1,473,235.94), Philippine Currency, including interest 
and penalty charges, but excluding attorney's fees, sheriff's fees 
and all other charges incidental to this foreclosure and sale, the 
undersigned Sheriff IV will sell at Public Auction on JANUARY 
21, 2025 at 10:00 a.m., or soon thereafter at the main entrance

[...]

JOHN SALAS PUNZAL, with residence and postal address 
at Marbella II Bldg. 2071 Roxas Blvd. Malate Manila; Marbella 
Bldg. 2071 Roxas Blvd. Brgy 701 Malate Manila, and Blk 6 Lot 
88 Woodcress Ph 1 Brgy. Tapia, Gen. Trias, Cavite to satisfy 
the mortgage indebtedness as of 01 October 2024 amounts 
to TWO MILLION ONE HUNDRED ONE THOUSAND THREE 
HUNDRED EIGHTY EIGHT PESOS & 55/100 (P2,101,388.55), 
including interest, penalties, expenses and other charges of  
foreclosure the undersigned Sheriff will sell at public auction 
on 19 DECEMBER 2024 at 10:00 o’clock in the morning until 
12:00 noon at the main entrance of the Government Center 
Building located at the Provincial Capitol Compound, Trece

[...]

LOMANGAYA, with residence and postal 
address at BLK. 2-C, MOLINA ST., VIENTEREALEZ, VALEN-
ZUELA, METRO MANILA and LOT 16, BLK 128, CARISSA 
HOMES-TANZA, PHASE 7, BRGY. PUNTA, TANZA, CAVITE to 
satisfy the mortgage indebtedness which as of August 12, 2024 
amounts to TWO HUNDRED FIFTEEN THOUSAND TWO 
HUNDRED SIXTY TWO PESOS AND 42/100 (P215,262.42), 
inclusive of interest and other charges of foreclosure, the un-
dersigned Sheriff will set at public auction on 19 DECEMBER 
2024 at 10:00 o'clock in the morning until 12:00 noon at the 
main entrance of the Government Center Building located at the

[...]

Mortgagor/s, ESTELITA BALGOS, with residence and postal 
address at 2915-C E. RODRIGUEZ ST., MALIBAY, PASAY 
CITY and LOT 12 BLK. 61 CARISSA HOMES 2 BRGY. BAG-
TAS, TANZA, CAVITE to satisfy the mortgage indebtedness as 
of  12 August 2024 amounts to ONE HUNDRED SIXTY TWO 
THOUSAND NINE HUNDRED SEVENTEEN PESOS & 02/100 
(P162,917.02) inclusive of interest and other charges of fore-
closure, the undersigned Sheriff will set at public auction on  19 
DECEMBER 2024 at 10:00 o’clock in the morning until 12:00 
noon at the main entrance of the Government Center Building 
located at the Provincial Capitol Compound, Trece Martires City,

[...]

Gil Puyat Avenue, Makati City, against the 
Mortgagor/s, VIOLETA P. TEJADA, with residence and postal 
address at 118-B SANJA MAJOR TANZA CAVITE and LOT 21 
BLK. 32 CIUDAD VERDE HOMES BRGY. PARADAHAN TAN-
ZA CAVITE 4108 to satisfy the mortgage indebtedness as of  
12 August 2024 amounts to TWO HUNDRED THIRTY NINE 
THOUSAND EIGHT HUNDRED NINETY FOUR PESOS & 
07/100 (P239,894.07) inclusive of interest and other charges, 
the undersigned Sheriff will set at public auction on  20 DECEM-
BER 2024 at 10:00 o’clock in the morning until 12:00 noon at the 
main entrance of the Government Center Building located at the 
Provincial Capitol Compound, Trece Martires City, to the highest